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4.5 Best Practices Module:

Compliance & Proof of Testing




SealLights Quality Use Cases —

Compliance

Proof of Testing

( )

Providing detailed Test-to-Code Coverage proof, on demand, for the quality
level of a product, overlooking the entire code base, through an
aggregation of all the different test stages and environments

Compliance/Proof-of-Testing ]

=

fli==

Release Manager
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Typical SDLC sl

CERTIFICATION
Test Cycle Post Release: Automate manual tests <
Fix issue
< <
V Retest
° o ° ° . Build Promotion
= = 2N 2N ‘g‘ Fail |
1
1
User Stories New User Story Progression Regression '
o ) . - Go/No go é Release
Definition > Analysis > Testing > Testing > 9 Pass >
KPI: Pass/Fail
v
Application under test
A4
o User Story development ¢ N
‘) ()
Unit Pull
Development
> P > Test > Request
S Develo DevM O aAM d 2 ProductM
P per ev Manager ~ QA Managersqua ~ Product Manager
% Test Architect ,9, Test Developer ,% Manual tester ﬁ Go/No Go decision
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roof of Testing

Sea[ights

CERTIFICATION
Test Cycle Post Release: Automate manual tests <
Fix issue
< <
V Retest
o o . Build Promotion
2 2 ‘Q‘ Fail |
1
1
User Stories New User Story 5 Progression Regression 5 '
o . : . Go/No go > 6 Release
Definit > Anal
efinition nalysis Testing Testing Pass
KPI: Pass/Fail
v
Application under test
\%
o User Story development ¢ N
M ()
Unit Pull
Development
P > Test > Request
,‘% Developer Dev Manager ,Q, QA Manager squad ,9, Product Manager
,9, Test Architect % Test Developer % Manual tester ﬁ Go/No Go decision
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Branching Strategy

Single Branch

)

Multiple Branches

Single App in Sealights Multiple Apps/Integration-Builds on Sealights

-

N
Create an Executive report covering the
Create a TGA report covering the relevant app :jeﬁ(\a/?g;osp and branches for the full cycle
and branch for the full cycle date/builds range 9
Review the test qaps Download the detailed report and filter it to
gap show only methods that aren't tested by any of
Query the relevant team members on the test the test stages
gaps Review the test gaps and query the relevant
. team members on the them
Perform coverage based risk management
Perform coverage based risk management
NS

~

J
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Test Gaps Focused

Proof of Testing
(single Branch)



Test Gaps KPI —

Sea&gh&g Dashboard Quality Analytics TGA Report Test Optimization Cockpit o 0 @

< BACK TO REPORTS LIST TOTAL # OF METHODS # OF UNTESTED METHODS OVERALL COVERAGE GAP TOTAL # OF MODIFIED METHODS # OF UNTESTED MODIFIED METHODS MODIFIED COVERAGE GAP
TGA Report | sealights-sl-cloud-release origin/master | January 1, 2023 - January 31, 2023 11978 1469 12% 269 21 8%
TEST STAGE
¥ Search
All test stages v - 2
File # of total #of Overall coverage gap # of modified methods # of untested modified methods Modified coverage gap Contributors
> sealights-sl-cloud-risk-management/server.ts 4 34 100% 4 4 100% ‘g"
2
-
> sealights-sl-cloud-risk-management/service.ts 3 3 100% 3 3 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/lib/mongoose-models/u... 2 2 100% 2 2 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/migrations/2022070300... 12 12 100% 2 2 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/tia-service.ts 4 4 100% 2 2 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/migrations/2022111000... 3 3 100% 2 2 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/base-server.ts 9 9 100% 1 i 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/recommendations-servi... 3 3 100% 1 i 100%
> sealights-sl-cloud-risk-management/lib/bl/pr-build-session-data-build... 36 1 3% 36 1 3%
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Test Gaps KPI —

Sgaaghw Dashboard Quality Analytics TGA Report Test Optimization Cockpit

< BACK TO REPORTS LIST

TGA Report | sealights-sl-cloud-release origin/master | January 1, 2023 - January 31, 2023
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Test Gaps KPI —

©%0

TOTAL # OF METHODS # OF UNTESTED METHODS OVERALL COVERAGE GAP TOTAL # OF MODIFIED METHODS # OF UNTESTED MODIFIED METHODS MODIFIED COVERAGE GAP

11978 1469 12% 269 21 8%
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Test Gaps KPI —

sealights-sl-cloud-risk-management/server.ts
sealights-sl-cloud-risk-management/service.ts
sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/lib/mongoose-models/u...
sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/migrations/2022070300...
sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/tia-service.ts
sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/migrations/2022111000...
sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/base-server.ts
sealights-sl-cloud-tests-management-service/recommendations-servi...

sealights-sl-cloud-risk-management;/lib/bl/pr-build-session-data-build...
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Test Gaps KPI

# of untested methods Qverall coverage gap

100%

# of untested modified methods

Modified coverage gap

100%
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Test Gaps KPI —
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Executive Summary
Report

(Multiple Branches)



Executive Summary —

Sm&gm Dashboard Quality Analytics TGAReport  Test Optimization + Tests RCA . Cockpit v 0 6 .

< BACK TO REPORTS LIST

sealights-sl-cloud-release - 2 Months - All Branches
a1 Executive summary | sealights-sl-cloud-release dev, SLDEV-14479, sldev-16067-20231008-140229 | April 9, 2024 - June 9, 2024

|
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Executive Summary —

Modified coverage
Includes only the coverage of a new or modified code

91%

1006 out of 1105 methods tested

20 | © 2024 Sealights. All rights reserved.




Executive Summary —

Overall coverage
Includes the coverage of the entire code

10085 out of 11577 methods tested

21 | © 2024 Sealights. All rights reserved.




Executive Summary

Sea[aghl;s

CERTIFICATION

Test stages breakdown

Test stage

Sanity Integration
Nightly API Tests
manual tests
Swagger Tests
Unit Tests
Component Tests

Manual Tests

Modified coverage

52% (570 out of 1105 methods)
71% (786 out of 1105 methods)
0% (0 out of 1105 methods)

0% (0 out of 1105 methods)
67% (735 out of 1105 methods)
36% (402 out of 1105 methods)

0% (0 out of 1105 methods)

Overall coverage

55% (6312 out of 11577 methods)
64% (7440 out of 11577 methods)
0% (0 out of 11577 methods)

0% (2 out of 11577 methods)

72% (8365 out of 11577 methods)
24% (2785 out of 11577 methods)

0% (0 out of 11577 methods)
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Executive Summary

< BACK TO REPORTS LIST

Modified coverage

Test stages breakdown

Test stage

Sanity Integration
Nightly API Tests
manual tests
Swagger Tests
Unit Tests
Component Tests

Manual Tests

Seaaghm Dashboard Quality Analytics TGA Report

Test Optimization + Tests RCA @ Cockpit v

sealights-sl-cloud-release - 2 Months - All Branches
A% Executive summary | sealights-sl-cloud-release dev, SLDEV-14479, sldev-16067-20231008-140229 | April 9, 2024 - June 9, 2024

Overall coverage

Includes only the coverage of a new or modified code Includes the coverage of the entire code
o, [)
91% 87%
1006 out of 1105 methods tested 10085 out of 11577 methods tested

o &

L]

Modified coverage

52% (570 out of 1105 methods)
71% (786 out of 1105 methods)
0% (0 out of 1105 methods)

0% (0 out of 1105 methods)
67% (735 out of 1105 methods)
36% (402 out of 1105 methods)

0% (0 out of 1105 methods)

Overall coverage

55% (6312 out of 11577 methods)
64% (7440 out of 11577 methods)
0% (0 out of 11577 methods)

0% (2 out of 11577 methods)

72% (8365 out of 11577 methods)
24% (2785 out of 11577 methods)

0% (0 out of 11577 methods)

Sea[ights

CERTIFICATION
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Executive Summary
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Executive Summar

1
49
186
208
46
653
828
863
1086
1419
1434
1478
1517
1656
1687
1730
1764
1791
1891
1937
1897
2074
2125
2264
2274
2301
2512
3077
3147
3150
3245
3279
3295

o

A B

D E

G

Sea[ights

Method Name B Start Line Number E} End Line Number{ﬂ File Path E File Name |~/ Modified@ Contributors E] Sanity Integration @ Nightly APl Tests

(Anonymous)
getExecutionsWithRetrii
overrideFullRunForBslc
getTestDependencies
overrideUserScheduled
(Anonymous)
listAssetTypes
performSimpleQuery
down
getBuildCoverageSettin;
getHeaders
getlatestAutomaticBuil
down

up
setFirstExecutionStartD
isReady

down
getlatestAutomaticBuil
init

down
createEndOfStageEvent
setBuildMethodology
updateTestSelectionDef
fromNycKey
migrationMethod
getDependenciesByBuil
getDependenciesByBuil
down
tryParseAndConvertRav
down
getRecommendationSe:
resolvelatestAutomatic

42
61
56
76
18
99
122
33
91
71
34
43
19
6
88
17
97
16
43
290
240
175
93
7
22
105
32
22
29
10
226
326

44 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes
80 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes
65 sealights-sl- executed-user Yes
83 sealights-sl- test-metadata Yes
28 sealights-sl- executed-user Yes
107 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes
126 sealights-sl- coverage-map Yes
36 sealights-sl- admin-dal.ts Yes
93 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes
76 sealights-sl- coverage-routiYes
36 sealights-sl- proxy-base.ts Yes
48 sealights-sl- agents-service Yes
21 sealights-sl- 202404110000( Yes
21 sealights-sl- 00-create-dep: Yes
90 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes
43 sealights-sl- cache-aware-iYes
99 sealights-sl- 202404030000( Yes
21 sealights-sl- integration-bu Yes
61 sealights-sl- init-report.ts Yes
292 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes
263 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes
184 sealights-sl- build-service-| Yes
104 sealights-sl- test-selection- Yes
12 sealights-sl- nyc-lib-key.ts Yes
37 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes
116 sealights-sl- dependent-tes Yes
93 sealights-sl- dependent-tes Yes
26 sealights-sl- 00-create-dep: Yes
43 sealights-sl- nodev8-hits-ccYes
14 sealights-sl- 02-add-is_buil Yes
228 sealights-sl- tests-recommu Yes
328 sealights-sl- integration-bu Yes

Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
Elhen15, Avichai:No
Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
Elhen15, Avichai:No
Yuval-Ben-Arie, CNo
samuelsdl No
nitsangseal No
Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
Tamir Revivi, Mar No
OriSaydaSealight No
Tamir Revivi No
OriSaydaSealight No
Tamir Revivi No
Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
samuelsdl No
OriSaydaSealight No
nitsangseal, TamNo
Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
Yuval-Ben-Arie, CNo
Yuval-Ben-Arie, CNo

Tamir Revivi No
yuval ben ariegit {No
samuelsdl No

Yuval-Ben-Arie, CNo
Yuval-Ben-Arie  No
Yuval-Ben-Arie, ANo

Tamir Revivi No
samuelsdl No
nitsangseal No

Avichai Shapira No
nitsangseal, TamNo

@ Swagger Tests

m Unit Tests

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

CERTIFICATION
p
@ Component Tests @ Manual Tests B
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
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Executive Summary —

A B C D E F G K M N (] P

1 Method Name E[Stalt Line Number B End Line Number E‘ File Path [?_] File Name E] Modiﬁed@{.:’ontributorrsr BSanity Integration |1_‘[I Nightly APl Tests @Swagger Tests Erl.]nit Tests @ Component Tests Manual Tests E]
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Executive Summary
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828

(Anonymous)

99 107 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes

:Yuva |-Ben-Arie, CNo

No

No

IrNo

No

4 A B C D E F G K M N O P
1 Method Name El Start Line Number E] End Line Number E‘ File Path E] File Name IE] Modlfled@ Contributors IEI Sanity Integrahon Izl Nightly API Tests @ Swagger Tests IZIVI.AInit Tests @ Component Tests Manual Tests E]
49 | (Anonymous) 42 44 sealights-sl- 202412051015(Yesr ‘Yuval-Ben-Ane No ‘No ‘No No No No
186 getExecutlonsWnI'\Retm 61 80 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes ‘Yuval-Ben-Arie }No No ‘No No No No
208 | overrideFullRunForBslc 563 65 sealights- sl-- executed-user Yes” 'Elhen15, Avichai ‘No ‘No ‘No No ‘No No
461: getTestDependencies 76 83 sealights-sl- test-metadata Yes Yuval-Ben-Arie No ‘No ‘No No No No
653 |overrideUserScheduled 18 28 se@lighﬁsrsl;_ executed-user Yes 'Elhen15, Avichai 'No ‘No No :,N,,O, ‘No. No

No




Executive Summar
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CERTIFICATION

828 |(Anonymous)
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99

107 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes

:Yuva |-Ben-Arie, CNo

4 A B c D E | F | G il J _ K I M ‘ N | o | P
1 Method Name E[Stalt Line Number E] End Line Number E‘ File Path E] File Name IE] Modiﬁed@ Contributors Iﬂ&nity Integration Izl Nightly APl Tests @Swagger Tests IZIVI.AInit Tests @ Component Tests Manual Tests E]
43 |(Anonymous) A 2 44 sealights-sl- 202412061015(Yes  Yuval-Ben-Arie  No No No No No No
186 getExecutionsWithRetril 61 80 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes Yuval-Ben-Arie  No No ‘No No No No
208 |overrideFullRunForBslc 5 65 sealights-sl- executed-user Yes Elhen5, Avichai {No No No No No No
461 | getTestDependencies 76 83 sealights-sl- test-metadata Yes Yuval-Ben-Arie No ‘No ‘No No No No
653 overrideUserScheduled 18 28 sealights-sl- executed-user Yes  Elhen5, Avichai {No No No No No No
8 ‘No No No No No




Executive Summar
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CERTIFICATION

828 |(Anonymous)
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99

107 sealights-sl- 202307071015( Yes

:Yuva |-Ben-Arie, CNo

4 A B c D E | F | G il J _ K I M ‘ N | o | P
1 Method Name E[Stalt Line Number E] End Line Number E‘ File Path E] File Name IE] Modiﬁed@ Contributors Iﬂ&nity Integration Izl Nightly APl Tests @Swagger Tests IZIVI.AInit Tests @ Component Tests Manual Tests E]
43 |(Anonymous) A 2 44 sealights-sl- 202412061015(Yes  Yuval-Ben-Arie  No No No No No No
186 getExecutionsWithRetril 61 80 sealights-sl- 202412051015( Yes Yuval-Ben-Arie  No No ‘No No No No
208 |overrideFullRunForBslc 5 65 sealights-sl- executed-user Yes Elhen5, Avichai {No No No No No No
461 | getTestDependencies 76 83 sealights-sl- test-metadata Yes Yuval-Ben-Arie No ‘No ‘No No No No
653 overrideUserScheduled 18 28 sealights-sl- executed-user Yes  Elhen5, Avichai {No No No No No No
8 ‘No No No No No




Executive Summary
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CERTIFICATION

A D E

1 Method Name EIStalt Line Number E]End Line Number[ZlFlle Path E]Flle Name E]
49 | (Anonymous) 42 44 sealights-sl- 202412051015(
186 getExecutlonsthRetm 61 80 sealights-sl- 202412051015(
208: overrideFullRunForBslc 56 65 sealights-sl- executed-user.
461 | getTestDependencies 76 83 sealights-sl- test-metadata
653 overrideUserScheduled 18 28 sealights-sl- executed-user
828 (Anonymous) 99 107 sealights-sl- 202307071015(
863 | listAssetTypes 122 126 sealights-sl- coverage-map
1086, performSimpleQuery 33 36 sealights-sl- admin-dal.ts
1419/ down 91 93 sealights-sl- 202412051015(
1434 gethldCoverageSettm] 71 76 sealights-sl- coverage-rout:
1478 getHeaders 34 36 sealights-sl- proxy-base.ts
1517| getl.atestAutomatchmL 43
1656 down 19 -sl- 202404110000¢
1687uwp 4 6 21 sealights-sl- 00-create-depi
1730 setFirstExecutionStartD. 88 90 sealights-sl- 202412051015(
1764/ isReady 17| 43 sealights-sl- cache-aware-
1791|down . o7 99 sealights-sl- 202404030000(
1891 getlatestAutomaticBuil 16 21 sealights-sl- integration-bu
1937 |init 43 61 sealights-sl- init-report.ts
1997/down ] 290 292 sealights-sl- 202307071015(
207; createEndOfStageEvent 240 263 sealights-sl- 202307071015(
2125/ setBuildMethodology ‘ 175 184 sealights-sl- build-service-|
2264 updateTestSelecuonDel 93 104 sealights-sl- test-selection-
2274 fromNycKey ) 7 12 sealights-sl- nyc-lib-key.ts
2301/ migrationMethod 22 37 sealights-sl- 202307071015(_
25_12 getDependenmesByBunl 105
3077 | getDependenciesByBuil 32
3147|/down 22
3150| tryParseAndConvertRav 29
3245|down 10
3279 getRecommendatuonSe 226 8 sez s-sl- tests-recommi
329_5 resolvelatestAutomatic 326 328 sealights-sl- integration-bu
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Executive Summary —

Yuval-Ben-Arie
Yuval-Ben-Arie
‘Elhents, Avi
Yuval-Ben-Arie
‘Elhents, Avich
:Yuval-Ben-‘Ane,
‘samuelsdl

Yuval-Ben-Arie
Yuval-Ben-Arie, C

‘Tamir Revivi
yuval ben ariegit
‘samuelsdl |
Yuval-Ben-Arie, C
Yuval-Ben-Arie
Yuval-Ben-Arie, A
‘Tamir Revivi
'samuelsdl
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